operation or other activities
of the listed entity,
quantifiable in monetary
terms to the extent possible

1

BSE Limited
(“BSE”) and
National Stock
Exchange of
India Ltd.
(“NSE”)

The Company has received an
email/notice from BSE and NSE
imposing a fine of Rs. 11,800/-
(Rupees Eleven Thousand Eight
Hundred Only), (inclusive of
GST amount) each for non-
compliance with Regulation 29of
Listing Regulations.

15-12-2025
Non- compliance with
Regulation 29 of the
Listing Regulations.

Financial implication upto
the penalty amount levied by
BSE and NSE. Further, there

[...]

Disclosure of Imposition of Fine or Penalty The details of imposition of fine or penalty during the quarter
in terms of sub-para 20 of para A of Part A of Schedule III are given below: Text Block

Textual Information(1)

Note: The Company has received an email/notice from BSE and NSE imposing a fine of Rs. 11,800/-
(Rupees Eleven Thousand Eight Hundred Only), (inclusive of GST amount) each for non-compliance
with Regulation 29 of Listing Regulations on December 15, 2025. Further, penalty has been paid by the
company on December 16, 2025.